

KARNATAKA VETERINARY, ANIMAL AND FISHERIES SCIENCES UNIVERSITY, BIDAR
COLLEGE OF FISHERIES, MANGALURU- 575002

No.FCM/EB/2021-22 (1)

Date: 04/10/2021

Quotation Enquiry

Sub: Quotation towards dismantling of damaged compound wall and reconstruction at A- type quarters, College of Fisheries, Mangaluru -Reg.

With reference to the above cited subject, sealed quotations are invited for following work. The quotation should reach the undersigned on or before 11/10/2021.

Please refer **Schedule B** for detailed work description.

Note:

- 1) Quotations received after last date and having description of the materials incomplete will not be entertained.
- 2) Quotations should be raised in favour of "**Dean, College of Fisheries, Mangaluru-575002**".
- 3) Write quotation reference number and quotation last date on sealed covers.
- 4) Rates should be quoted in Indian currency per unit.
- 5) Details of tax etc. should be mentioned separately.
- 6) Lowest quotation rate would be accepted.
- 7) The total amount for all the above items will considered for calculation and placing order is subjected to meeting all the above conditions.

Yours faithfully



Dean (Fisheries)
College of Fisheries
Mangaluru

Dean (Fisheries)
College of Fisheries
Mangaluru - 575 002

Copy to:

- 1) Notice Board, College of Fisheries, Mangaluru
- 2) Notice Board, Technology Wing, Hoige Bazar.
- 3) Assistant Comptroller, COF, Mangaluru for kind information.
- 4) College Website : www.cofm.co.uk.in

Schedule - B

Name of work : Dismantling of damaged compound wall and reconstruction at A type quarters, College of Fisheries, Mangaluru

Amount of Estimate : Rs. 219486.06

Notification No.:

Last date for submission :

Name of Contractor :

No. of items: 6 (Six only)

Sl. No	Particulars	Qty	Unit	Rate as per SR	Amount	Rate quoted by contractor in figures and words	Amount
1	Dismantling of existing structures like culverts, bridges, retaining walls and other structure comprising of masonry, cement concrete, wood work, steel work, including T&P and scaffolding wherever necessary, sorting the dismantled material, disposal of unserviceable material and stacking the serviceable material with all lifts complete as per specifications. Rubble stone masonry in cement mortar.	13.23	Cum	386.10	5108.10		
2	Earthwork in surface excavation for levelling and lowering the ground manually (Other than foundation of buildings, culverts, road drains and trenches of pipe lines and cables) and removing the excavated stuff to a distance not exceeding 50m and lift up to 1.5m, excavated surface levelled and neatly dressed, disposed earth to be levelled including breaking of clods and neatly dressed as per specifications. Ordinary soil	28.40	Cum	273.90	7778.76		

No. of Corrections ()

No. of Over writing ()

Signature of Contractor

H. R. B. Jy

Professor and Head
Professor and Head
Estate Branch In-Charge
 College of Fisheries, Mangaluru - 575 002

3	Providing and laying in position plain cement concrete of Mix 1:3:6 with OPC @ 220kgs. with 40mm and down size graded granite metal coarse aggregates @0.892cum and fine aggregates @ 0.465cum machine mixed, machine mixed, concrete laid in layers not exceeding 15 cms. thick, well compacted, in foundation including cost of all materials, labour, HOM curing complete as per specifications.4.2	3.61	Cum	6175.40	22293.19		
4	Providing and constructing Lattrite size stone masonry in superstructure with cement mortar 1:6 , edges of stones chistle dressed in courses not less than 15 cms high, bond stones at two m. apart in each course including cost of materials, labour, scaffolding, curing complete as per specifications. For basement in CM 1:8	40.78	Cum	3470.50	141526.99		
5	Providing and constructing load bearing wall with solid concrete blocks having block density not less than 1800kg/m3 having a minimum average compressive strength of 4.00 N/mm2 confirming to IS 2185 (Part 1):2005 and constructed with CM 1:4, as per IS 2572:2005 including cost of all materials labour charges, scaffolding, curing, hire charges of machineries etc., complete as per specifications.with solid concrete blocks of size 400x150x200mm	16.50	Sqm	1018.60	16806.90		
6	Providing 15mm thick cement plaster in single coat with cement mortar to brick masonry including rounding off corners wherever required smooth rendering. : Providing and removing scaffolding, including cost of materials, labour, curing complete as per specifications.	9.50	Sqm	258.50	2455.75		

Total Rs. 195969.70

GST12% 23516.36

G.Total Rs. 219486.06

No.of Corrections ()

No.of Over writing ()

Signature of Contractor

H. S. S. S.

Professor and Head

Professor and Head

Estate Branch In-Charge

College of Fisheries, Mangaluru - 575 002